
Topic: Brookline Vt - Selectboard's Meeting 

Time: September 3, 2025 06:30 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada) 

Location: Brookline Town Hall, Brookline VT 05345 or 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83425273393?pwd=V3fIEeL96TsBjMy1lKlmXQaWjkHOTa.1 

 

Meeting ID: 834 2527 3393 

Passcode: 864968 

Times are Approximate 

Action = Motion/Seconded/Discussion/ Table or Vote 

6:30 1  Call the Meeting to Order 
A. Introductions 

6:35 2  Changes to Agenda 

 
6:40 

3  
Action 

Review Draft Minutes 
A. Regular Agenda Meeting- August 20, 2025 

    

 
6:45 
6:50 

4  
 
 

Members of the Public 
A. Scheduled Member of the Public 
B. Unscheduled Members of the Public- 2 Min 

 
7:00 

5  
Action 
Action 

Warrants 
A. Payroll 
B. Accounts Payable 

 
7:05 
7:10 
7:20 

6  
Action 
Action 
Action 

Old Business 
C. Contract for Animal Control Services 
D. BCA Appeal Update 
E. Update on SWIP Review and Approval 

 
7:30 
7:40 

 
7 

 
Action 
Action 
 

New Business 
A. Snow Plow RFP 
B. Insulation RFP- Meeting House 

 

 
7:45 
7:50 
8:00 
8:10 
 
8:20 
8:25 

8  
Action 
 

Reports and Updates 
A. Emily Beer 
B. Building Commissioner- Bruce Mello 
C. Highway Supervisor- Mark Bills 
D. Finance- Mike DeSocio 

Update on June 30 Financials 
Late/Delinquent Taxes 

E. Doug Wellman 

 9  Communications 
A. CEDS Submission 

8:30 10  Set Agenda  
A. Regular Meeting September 3, 2025 

8:35 11  Executive Session- Highway Assistant 

8:45 12 Action Highway Assistant Decision 

 13  Other Discussion Not Requiring Action 

8:50 14  Adjourn the Meeting 
 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83425273393?pwd=V3fIEeL96TsBjMy1lKlmXQaWjkHOTa.1

