Topic: Brookline Vt - Selectboard's Meeting

Time: September 3, 2025 06:30 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Location: Brookline Town Hall, Brookline VT 05345 or

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83425273393?pwd=V3flEeL96TsBjMy1lKlmXQaWjkHOTa.1

Meeting ID: 834 2527 3393 Passcode: 864968 Times are Approximate

Action = Motion/Seconded/Discussion/ Table or Vote

			Action = Motion/Seconded/Discussio
6:30	1		Call the Meeting to Order
			A. Introductions
6:35	2		Changes to Agenda
	3		Review Draft Minutes
6:40		Action	A. Regular Agenda Meeting- August 20, 2025
	4		Members of the Public
6:45			A. Scheduled Member of the Public
6:50			B. Unscheduled Members of the Public- 2 Min
	5		Warrants
7:00		Action	A. Payroll
		Action	B. Accounts Payable
	6		Old Business
7:05		Action	C. Contract for Animal Control Services
7:10		Action	D. BCA Appeal Update
7:20		Action	E. Update on SWIP Review and Approval
			New Business
7:30	7	Action	A. Snow Plow RFP
7:40		Action	B. Insulation RFP- Meeting House
	8		Reports and Updates
7:45		Action	A. Emily Beer
7:50			B. Building Commissioner- Bruce Mello
8:00			C. Highway Supervisor- Mark Bills
8:10			D. Finance- Mike DeSocio
			Update on June 30 Financials
8:20			Late/Delinquent Taxes
8:25			E. Doug Wellman
	9		Communications
			A. CEDS Submission
8:30	10		Set Agenda
			A. Regular Meeting September 3, 2025
8:35	11		Executive Session- Highway Assistant
8:45	12	Action	Highway Assistant Decision
	13		Other Discussion Not Requiring Action
8:50	14		Adjourn the Meeting